

SR1772 LRB100 22073 ALS 40310 r

1 SENATE RESOLUTION

- 2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to 3 learn of the death of Harry G. Reeder of Moline, who passed 4 away on May 14, 2018; and
- 5 WHEREAS, Harry Reeder was born in Davenport on December 23, 6 1947; he served in the United States Army and earned a Bronze 7 Star and several other decorations; and
- 8 WHEREAS, Harry Reeder served with the Moline Police 9 Department for 39 years and retired in 2010; and
- WHEREAS, Harry Reeder is survived by his wife, Cindy; his son and daughter-in-law, Paul and Crystal Davis; his mother-in-law, Pat Koch; his brothers-in-law, Rick Zeroth, Russ (Connie) Zeroth, and Mark Zeroth; his sister-in-law, Lori Stark; his niece and nephews; his many friends; and his dogs, Gunner and Teena; therefore, be it
- RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE ONE HUNDREDTH GENERAL
 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we mourn the passing of
 Harry G. Reeder and extend our sincere condolences to his
 family, friends, and all who knew and loved him; and be it
 further

1 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be

2 presented to the family of Harry Reeder as an expression of our

3 deepest sympathy.